# OP \$5640,00 621281!

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Magpul Industries Corp.	09/14/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SunTrust Bank
Street Address:	303 Peachtree Street, N.E.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 141

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6212815
Patent Number:	6481136
Patent Number:	6634131
Patent Number:	6651371
Patent Number:	6748689
Patent Number:	6874267
Patent Number:	6883261
Patent Number:	7152355
Patent Number:	7174666
Patent Number:	7207131
Patent Number:	7574823
Patent Number:	7621063
Patent Number:	7647719
Patent Number:	7762018
Patent Number:	7798045
	DATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 026922 FRAME: 0825

Patent Number:	7810270
Patent Number:	7856749
Patent Number:	7908780
Patent Number:	7921587
Patent Number:	7958660
Patent Number:	7966760
Patent Number:	D590473
Patent Number:	D593633
Patent Number:	D593634
Patent Number:	D593635
Patent Number:	D594083
Patent Number:	D594084
Patent Number:	D596693
Patent Number:	D600303
Patent Number:	D600305
Patent Number:	D600306
Patent Number:	D600307
Patent Number:	D600308
Patent Number:	D600309
Patent Number:	D600310
Patent Number:	D600771
Patent Number:	D602555
Patent Number:	D603011
Patent Number:	D603012
Patent Number:	D603013
Patent Number:	D604793
Patent Number:	D606614
Patent Number:	D614719
Patent Number:	D614720
Patent Number:	D614721
Patent Number:	D614722
Patent Number:	D615143
Patent Number:	D615144
Patent Number:	D616057
Patent Number:	D620544
	PATENT

	D620545
Patent Number:	D620546
Patent Number:	D622802
Patent Number:	D625378
Patent Number:	D632752
Patent Number:	D632954
Patent Number:	D633163
Patent Number:	D633164
Patent Number:	D633589
Patent Number:	D633590
Patent Number:	D634313
Patent Number:	D636453
Patent Number:	D636832
Patent Number:	D636833
Patent Number:	D636834
Patent Number:	D636835
Patent Number:	D636836
Patent Number:	D639378
Patent Number:	D640342
Patent Number:	D642647
Patent Number:	D643497
Application Number:	10707641
Application Number:	10720533
Application Number:	10906287
Application Number:	11381340
Application Number:	12364474
Application Number:	12420019
Application Number:	12505419
Application Number:	12540345
Application Number:	12609827
Application Number:	12614051
Application Number:	12628138
Application Number:	12628151
Application Number:	12650197
Application Number:	12688775
	PATENT

	12772983
Application Number:	12978153
Application Number:	10905312
Application Number:	11307493
Application Number:	11673553
Application Number:	11673555
Application Number:	12354766
Application Number:	12968072
Application Number:	13008747
Application Number:	13009729
Application Number:	13176693
Application Number:	13184358
Application Number:	61444119
Application Number:	61497208
Application Number:	29339672
Application Number:	29341808
Application Number:	29354002
Application Number:	29354004
Application Number:	29360951
Application Number:	29360952
Application Number:	29365301
Application Number:	29365861
Application Number:	29378511
Application Number:	29378513
Application Number:	29379439
Application Number:	29383003
Application Number:	29387264
Application Number:	29391505
Application Number:	29398471
Application Number:	61364742
Application Number:	61361000
Application Number:	61023541
Application Number:	61141583
Application Number:	61296434
Application Number:	61286365
<u> </u>	PATENT

lı .	n d
	61165656
Application Number:	61147425
Application Number:	61145106
Application Number:	61082819
Application Number:	61043114
Application Number:	61025726
Application Number:	60941646
Application Number:	60889244
Application Number:	60889239
Application Number:	60884617
Application Number:	60884615
Application Number:	60766770
Application Number:	60596271
Application Number:	60595779
Application Number:	60594624
Application Number:	60521057
PCT Number:	US1052233
PCT Number:	US0010228
PCT Number:	US0320442
PCT Number:	US0319952
PCT Number:	US0850938
PCT Number:	0200000300

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5100
Email: mrussell@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52990.015903
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Russell

Total Attachments: 24

source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page1.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page2.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page3.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page4.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page5.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page6.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page7.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page8.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page9.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page10.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page11.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page12.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page13.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page14.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page15.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page16.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page17.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page18.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page19.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page20.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page21.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page22.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page23.tif source=Patent Security Agreement - Magpul Industries#page24.tif

#### **Patent Security Agreement**

**THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT,** dated as of September 14, 2011 (this "Security Agreement"), is made by MAGPUL INDUSTRIES CORP., a Colorado corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of SUNTRUST BANK, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, MIC Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Purchaser</u>") and the Grantor (collectively with the Purchaser, following the Closing Date Merger, the "<u>Borrower</u>"), the several banks and other financial institutions and lenders from time to time party thereto (the "<u>Lenders</u>") and the Administrative Agent have entered into a Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented, replaced, increased, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, MIC Intermediate Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, the Borrower and certain of its Subsidiaries have entered into the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties; and

**WHEREAS**, the Guaranty and Security Agreement requires the Grantor to execute and deliver this Security Agreement;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and in order to ensure compliance with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

**Section 1 Defined Terms**. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.

- Section 2 <u>Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral</u>. The Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, hereby pledges to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral (the "Patent Collateral"):
  - (i) all of its Patents;
- (ii) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
- (iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3 Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty

and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between this Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement (or any portion hereof or thereof), the terms of the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall prevail.

**Section 4** Grantor Remains Liable. The Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, the Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with its Patents and Patent Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.

**Section 5** <u>Counterparts</u>. This Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.

**Section 6** Governing Law. This Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

DMSLIBRARY01-17242913.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

MAGPUL INDUSTRIES CORP.

By:

Name: Douglas W. Smith Title: Chief Operating Officer

Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement

Acknowledged and Agreed to as of the date hereof:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

SUNTRUST BANK

Carle A. Felton III

Director

Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement

# State of Colorodo Ss. County of Jold On this 14 day of parts at 2011 before me personally appeared Douglas Units, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of book 1 Nd Coop, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said company as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company. My Commission Expires O7/17/2012 Notary Public

Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement

#### SCHEDULE I

#### **Patents**

I. REGISTERED PATENTS

See attached.

II. PATENT APPLICATIONS

See attached.

DMSLIBRARY01-17242913.3

# Magpul Patent Disclosure

## Issued - Domestic

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Notes	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Prod. Claimed
US 6212815	Magazine Grip	04/10/2001		Richard Mark Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	Magpul - all variants
US 6481136	Integral Magazine Extraction Extensions	11/19/2002		Richard Mark Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	Ranger
US 6634131	Magazine Extraction Grips	10/21/2003		Richard Mark Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	None
US 6651371	Modular Gunstock	11/25/2003		Richard Mark Fitzpatrick Stephen Charles Hines	R N	Magpul Hines	M-93 (discount.) UBR
US 6748689	Ammunition Magazines with Integral Handles	06/15/2004	Exp Late maint. & pet. denied	Richard Mark Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	None
US 6874267	Modular Gunstock	04/05/2005	Exp Late maint. & pet. denied	Richard Mark Fitzpatrick Stephen Charles Hines	R N	Magpul Hines	M-93 (discont.) UBR (unlabeled)
US 6883261	Ammunition Magazines with Integral Handles	04/26/2005	Exp Late maint. & pet. denied	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	none
US 7152355	Modular Gunstock	12/26/2006		Richard M. Fitzpatrick Stephen Charles Hines	R N	Magpul Hines	None
US 7174666	Integral Magazine Extraction Extensions	02/13/2007		Richard Mark Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	Ranger
US 7207131	Integral Magazine Extraction Extensions	04/24/2007		Richard Mark Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	Ranger
US 7574823	Quick Change Barrel System for a Firearm	8/18/2009		Brian Nakayama	R	Magpul	ACR (barrel)
US 7621063	Self-Leveling Follower for Ammunition Magazine	11/24/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Eric S. Nakayama	R R R	Magpul	ESLF
US 7647719	Gunstocks and Adapters	01/19/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael Mayberry	R R	Magpul	PRS2

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Notes	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Prod. Claimed
US 7762018 Modular Gunstock	Modular Gunstock	07/27/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	UBR
				Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Eric S. Nakayama	R		
				Brian L. Nakayama	R		
US 7798045	Charging Handle with	09/21/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	ACR (ambi-
	Forward Assist			Michael Mayberry	R		charging handle)
	Function			Brian Nakayama	R		
				Eric Burt	R		
US 7810270	Adjustable Cheek	10/12/1010		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	ACR (cheek riser)
	Piece for a Firearm			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
	Butt Stock						
US 7856749	Rail Cover Panel for a	12/28/2010		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	XTM Panels
	Firearm			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Eric Christopher Burt	R		
				Mike J. Baranello	R		
US 7908780	Ammunition	03/22/2011		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG 20 LR
	Magazine			Michael Mayberry	R		
				Eric S. Nakayama	R		
US 7921587	Ambidextrous Push-	04/12/2011		Michael T. Mayberry	R	Magpul	ACR (Mag catch)
	Button Magazine						
	Release for Side-						
	Locking Ammunition						
	Magazines						
US 7958660	Ammunition	06/14/2011	Pub. as 2011-	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG 20
	Magazine		0005113	Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Eric C. Burt	R		
US 7966760	Modular Gunstock	06/28/2011	Pub. as 2004-	Richard Mark Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	none
			0055200	Stephen Charles Hines	N	Hines	
US D590473	Firearm Upper	04/14/2009		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	ACR (Receiver)
	Receiver with Rail			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
	Hand Guard			Brian Nakayama	R		
US D593633	Ammunition	06/02/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG 20
	Magazine for a Firearm			Michael T. Mayberry	R		

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Notes	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Prod. Claimed
US D593634 Floor Plate for an Ammunition	Floor Plate for an	06/02/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	Ranger (PMAG
			Michael T. Mayberry	R		variant)	
	Magazine						
US D593635	Ammunition	06/02/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	none
	Magazine for a			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
	Firearm						
US D594083	Rear Sight for a	06/09/2009		Michael T. Mayberry	R	Magpul	MBUS (Gen 1)
	Firearm			Michael J. Baranello	R		rear
US D594084	Front Sight for a	06/09/2009		Michael T. Mayberry	R	Magpul	MBUS (Gen 1)
	Firearm			Michael J. Baranello	R		front
US D596693	Trigger Guard for a	07/21/2009		Eric S. Nakayama	R	Magpul	Enhanced Trigger
	Firearm						Guard
US D600303	Ammunition	09/15/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG 30
	Magazine for a			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
	Firearm						
US D600304	Stock Adapter for a	09/15/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PRS2 (G3)
	Rifle			Michael Mayberry	R		
US D600305	Stock Adapter for a	09/15/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PRS2 (AK)
	Rifle			Michael Mayberry	R		
US D600306	Stock Adapter for a	09/15/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PRS2 (FAL)
	Rifle			Michael Mayberry	R		
US D600307	Stock Body for a Rifle	09/15/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PRS2
				Michael Mayberry	R		
US D600308	Gunstock	09/15/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	MOE Stock
				Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Eric C. Burt	R		
US D600309	Hand Grip	09/15/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	MOE Grip
				Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Eric C. Burt	R		
US D600310	Hand Grip for a	09/15/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	MOE+ Grip
	Firearm			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Eric C. Burt	R		
US D600771	Lower Receiver for a	09/22/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	Massoud (7.62)
	Firearm			Michael T. Mayberry	R		Lower
				Eric S. Nakayama	R		
				Brian L. Nakayama	R		

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Notes	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Prod. Claimed
US D602555 Stock Adapter for	Stock Adapter for a	10/20/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PRS2 (ACR)
	Rifle			Michael Mayberry	R		
US D603011	Lower Grip Housing	10/27/2009		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	ACR Lower
	for a Firearm Using			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
	an M16 Magazine			Brian Nakayama	R		
US D603012	Lower Grip Housing	10/27/2009		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	ACR Lower
	for a Firearm Using			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
	an AK-47 Magazine			Brian Nakayama	R		
US D603013	Firearm Stock	10/27/2009		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	ACR (Folding
				Michael T. Mayberry	R		Stock)
				Brian Nakayama	R		
US D604793	Automatic Rifle	11/24/2009		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	ACR (Receiver)
				Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Brian Nakayama	R		
US D606614	Automatic Rifle	12/22/2009		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	ACR (Carbine)
				Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Brian Nakayama	R		
US D614719	Casing for an	04/27/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG-M 30
	Ammunition			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
	Magazine for Rifle			Nick Booras	R		
				Drake Clark	R		
US D614720	Casing for an	04/27/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG 30 (Dual-
	Ammunition			Michael T. Mayberry	R		Window)
	Magazine for Rifle			Nick Booras	R		
				Drake Clark	R		
US D614721	Ammunition	04/27/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG 20LR
	Magazine for Rifle			Michael T. Mayberry	R	01	
				Nick Booras	R		
				Brian L. Nakayama	R		
				Eric S. Nakayama	R		
				Justin Juarez	R		
US D614722	Hand Guard for a	04/27/2010		Michael T. Mayberry	R	Magpul	None
	Firearm			Brian Abbott	R		
US D615143	Follower for	05/04/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	ESLF (Gen. III)
	Ammunition	, - ,		Michael T. Mayberry	R	OI ***	1)
	Magazine			Brian L. Nakayama	R		

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Notes	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Prod. Claimed
US D615144	Front Sight for a	05/04/2010		Michael T. Mayberry	R	Magpul	MBUS 2 (front)
	Firearm			Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R		
				Eric C. Burt	R		
US D616057	Casing for an	05/18/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	EMAG 30 (Dual
	Ammunition			Michael T. Mayberry	R		Window)
	Magazine for Rifle			Nick Booras	R		
				Drake Clark	R		
US D620544	Casing for an	07/27/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	EMAG 30 (Single
	Ammunition			Michael T. Mayberry	R		Window)
	Magazine for a Rifle			Nick Booras	R		
				Drake Clark	R		
				Brian L. Nakayama	R		
US D620545	Casing for an	07/27/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	EMAG 30 (No
	Ammunition			Michael T. Mayberry	R	J	Window)
	Magazine for a Rifle			Nick Booras	R		
				Drake Clark	R		
				Brian L. Nakayama	R		
US D620546	Butt Pad for a Rifle	07/27/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	С	Magpul	Enhanced Rubber
	Stock			Michael T. Mayberry	R	Fitzpatrick*	Butt Pad
				Eric C. Burt	R		
US D622802	Foldable Firearm	08/31/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	FMG9/FPG
				Michael T. Mayberry	R	<b>.</b>	
				Eric C. Burt	R		
US D625378	Rail Cover	10/12/2010		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	XTM Panels
	1.	,,		Michael T. Mayberry	R		7
				Eric Christopher Burt	R		
				Mike J. Baranello	R		
US D632752	Small Capacity	02/15/2011		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG 20G
	Firearm Magazine	,,		Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Eric Christopher Burt	R		
				and simpleprior built	'		
US D632954	Snap Clip for a Sling	02/22/2011		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	MS3 Sling
55 5 55 55 5 7	2	,,		Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Eric Christopher Burt	R		
				2.10 Simistopher built	'`		

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Notes	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Prod. Claimed
US D633163	Vertical Grip for a	02/22/2011		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	MVG/RVG
	Firearm			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Eric Christopher Burt	R		
US D633164	Firearm Magazine	02/22/2011		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG 30SL
				Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Eric Christopher Burt	R		
US D633589	Large Capacity	03/01/2011		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG 30W
	Firearm Magazine			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
	_			Eric Christopher Burt	R		
US D633590	Medium Capacity	03/01/2011		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG 30G
	Firearm Magazine			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
	-			Eric Christopher Burt	R		
US D634313	Case for a Smart	03/15/2011		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	iPhone Field Case
	Phone			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Eric Christopher Burt	R		
US D636453	Handguard for a	04/19/2011		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	MOE Handguard
	Firearm			Michael T. Mayberry	R		(Mid Length)
				Eric C. Burt	R		, , ,
US D636832	Lower Grip Housing	04/26/2011		Michael T. Mayberry	R	Magpul	ACR (Grip
	for a Firearm			Eric Christopher Burt	R		Housing)
				Richard Fitzpatrick	R		,
				Brian Nakayama	R		
US D636833	Fixed Firearm Stock	04/26/2011		Michael T. Mayberry	R	Magpul	ACR (Fixed Stock)
				Eric Christopher Burt	R		, ,
				Richard Fitzpatrick	R		
				Brian Nakayama	R		
US D636834	Folding Firearm Stock	04/26/2011		Michael T. Mayberry	R	Magpul	ACR (Folding
				Eric Christopher Burt	R		Stock)
				Richard Fitzpatrick	R		·
				Brian Nakayama	R		
US D636835	Ring for Securing a	04/26/2011		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	MS3 sling
	Sling			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				Eric Christopher Burt	R		
US D636836	Rail-Mounted Sling	04/26/2011		Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	RSA
	Adapter			Michael T. Mayberry	R		
	<u>'</u>			Eric Christopher Burt	R		

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Notes	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Prod. Claimed
US D639378	Control Lever	06/07/2011		Eric Christopher Burt	R	Magpul	SSG Selector
US D640342	Stock for a Firearm	06/21/2011		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	ACS Stock (non-
				Michael T. Mayberry	R		removable
				Eric C. Burt	R		storage)
USD642,647	Magazine Floor Plate	08/02/2011		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	Ranger Plate
				Michael T. Mayberry	R		
US D643,497	Angled Foregrip for a	08/16/2011	Notice of	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	AFG
	Firearm		Issue	Michael T. Mayberry	R	Haley	
	(29/346,401)		Received	Travis D. Haley	N		
				Eric C. Burt	R		
				Brian Abbott	R		
				Mike Morgan	R		

For all schedules, assignment column uses the following codes

R – Assignment recorded, to Magpul

P – New filing – assignment pending

Y – Assignment on file, to Magpul

 ${\sf C-Corrective}\ assignment\ necessary$ 

N – No specific assignment on file

N/A – no assignment necessary

<sup>\*</sup> Defective assignment leaves inventor as official owner of record

# Magpul Patent Disclosure

# Applications – Domestic

Serial #	Title	Filing Date	Pub #/Notes	Status	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Products
10/707,641	AMMUNITION MAGAZINES WITH INTEGRAL HANDLES	12/29/2003	2004-0255503	Abandoned (Prior Art)	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	Υ	None	none
10/720,533	Latching Mechanism for a Modular Gunstock	11/24/2003	2004-0255505	Abandoned (Prior Art & 112)	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	Y N	None	M93 (latch)
10/906,287	THREADING DEVICE FOR A MESH STYLE EQUIPMENT VEST	02/11/2005	2005-0178807	Abandoned (Prior Art)	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N	None	Speed Threader
11/381,340	Modular Handgrip	05/02/2006	2007-0256347	Abandoned (Prior Art)	Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry	N N	None	MIAD
12/364,474	Stock Mounted Load Bearing Assembly	02/02/2009	2009-0255161	Abandoned (Abrams)	Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Eric C. Burt	R R R	Magpul	ACS (removable storage)
12/420,019	Foldable Firearm	4/7/2009	2009-0277066	Published Issue Fee pd	Eric C. Burt Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry	R R R	Magpul	FMG-9 (concept)
12/505,419	Ammunition Magazine with Four Ammunition Stacks	7/17/2009	2010-0126053	Published	Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Michael Morgan Eric C. Burt Eric S. Nakayama	R R R R	Magpul	None
12/540,345	Battery Assist Device	8/12/2009	2010-0251591	Published	Eric C. Burt Travis D. Haley	R N	Magpul Haley	BAD Lever Util
12/609,827	Gas System for an Automatic Firearm	10/30/2009	2010-0186582	Published	Justin Juarez	R	Magpul	Massoud Gas System
12/614,051	Ergonomic Firearm Fore Grip	11/6/2009	2011-0107643	Published	Richard Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Travis Darran Haley Eric Christopher Burt Brian Abbott Mike Morgan	R R R R	Magpul	AFG

Serial #	Title	Filing Date	Pub #/Notes	Status	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Products
12/628,138	Modular Handgrip	11/30/2009	2010-0071244	Published Abandoned (prior art)	Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry	N N	None	MIAD
12/628,151	Modular Handgrip	11/30/2009	2010-0139144	Published Abandoned (Prior art)	Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry	R R	Magpul	MIAD
12/650,197	Adjustable and Suppressible Gas Operating System for an Automatic Firearm	12/30/2009	2010-0218671	Published	Michael T. Mayberry Brian Nakayama Michael Morgan Eric Nakayama	R R R	Magpul	ACR (Gas System)
12/688,775	Sling Fittings and Sling System for a Firearm	1/15/2010	2011-0017788	Published	Travis D. Haley Matthew Mathew Curry Andrew Kent Michael T. Mayberry Michael D. Morgan	N N R R	Magpul Haley Curry	ASAP/MS3
12/772,983	Self-Leveling Follower for an Ammunition Magazine	5/3/2010	2011-0113663	Published	Brian L. Nakayama Eric S. Nakayama Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry	R R R	Magpul	ESLF III
12/978,153	Rail Cover Panel for a Firearm	12/23/2010	2011-0099879	Published	Richard Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Eric Christopher Burt Mike J. Baranello	R R R	Magpul	XTM
10/905,312	Buffer Tube for Modular Gunstock	12/27/2004	-	Pending	Richard M. Fitzpatrick Steven C. Hines	R N	Magpul Hines	M93 (discont.)
11/307,493	Threading Device for a Mesh Style Equipment Vest	2/9/2006	-	Pending	Richard Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Brian L. Nakayama Eric S. Nakayama	R R R	Magpul	Speed Threader
11/673,553	Stock Mounted Load Bearing Assembly	11/673,553		Abandoned (Abrams)	Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael Mayberry Brian Nakayama Eric Nakayama	N N N	abandoned	ACS
11/673,555	Charging Handle for Automatic Rifle	2/9/2007	-	Pending	Richard Fitzpatrick Brian L. Nakayama Eric S. Nakayama	R R R	Magpul	ECHO (Discont.)

Serial #	Title	Filing Date	Pub #/Notes	Status	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Products
12/354,766	Ammunition Magazine	1/15/2009	-	Pending	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG-M
					Michael T. Mayberry	R		
					Eric C. Burt	R		
					Brian L. Nakayama	R		
12/968,072	Forward Mounted	12/14/2010		Pending	Travis D. Haley	N	Magpul	MBUS-L
	Gun Sight with				Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Haley	concept
	Illumination				Michael T. Mayberry	R		
	Apparatus				Eric C. Burt	R		
13/008,747	Firearm Hand Guard	1/18/2011	-	Pending	Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	
	Cap Interface				Michael T. Mayberry	R		
					Eric Christopher Burt	R		
13/009,729	Self-Engaging Non-	1/19/2011	v	Pending	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	ACR (Charging
	Reciprocating				Michael T. Mayberry	R		handle)
	Charging Handle				Brian L. Nakayama	R		
					Eric C. Burt	R		
13/176,693	Linkage for Rimmed	07/05/2011		Pending	Brian Abbott	R	Magpul	Concept for
	Ammunition							.22 linkage
13/184,358	Integrated Sling	07/15/2011		Pending	Eric C. Burt	R	Magpul	ACR sling loop
	Mount and Recoil Lug							concept
61/444,119	Modular Stowage	2/17/2011	-	Prov, due	Grady Barfoot	R	Magpul	MSPAS
	System			2/17/12	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R		(Concept)
					Michael T. Mayberry	R		
61/497,208	Self-Aligning	06/15/2011		Prov, due	Grady Barfoot	R	Magpul	
	Ratcheting Clasp			6/15/12	Michael T. Mayberry	R		
					Richard Fitzpatrick	R		
					Brian Nakayama	R		
					Eric Nakayama	R		
29/339,672	Rear Sight for a	7/6/2009	-	Issue Pd	Michael T. Mayberry	R	Magpul	MBUS Rear
	Firearm				Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R		
					Eric C. Burt	R		
29/341,808	Battery Assist Device	8/12/2009	-	Pending	Travis Haley	N	Magpul	BAD Lever
	·				Eric C. Burt	R		Design
								_

Serial #	Title	Filing Date	Pub #/Notes	Status	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Products
29/354,002	Medium Capacity	1/18/2010	-	Abandoned	Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG 30G
	Firearm Magazine			(Duplicate of	Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				29/354,008)	Eric Christopher Burt	R		
29/354,004	Small Capacity	1/18/2010	-	Abandoned	Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG 20G
	Firearm Magazine			(Duplicate of	Michael T. Mayberry	R		
				29/354,007)	Eric Christopher Burt	R		
29/360,951	Magazine Follower	5/3/2010	-	Pending	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	ESLF Design
					Michael T. Mayberry	R		
					Brian L. Nakayama	R		
29/360,952	Magazine Follower	5/3/2010	-	Pending	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	PMAG –M
				Issue Pd.	Michael T. Mayberry	R		(Follower)
					Brian L. Nakayama	R		
29/365,301	Butt Pad for a Rifle	07/07/2010	-	Pending	Eric Christopher Burt	R	Magpul	SA 80
29/365,861	Modular Gunstock	07/15/2010		Abandoned	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N	Magpul	UBR
				(112 – lack of	Michael T. Mayberry	N		
				disclosure)	Brian L. Nakayama	N		
					Eric S. Nakayama	N		
29/378,511	Motorcycle Body	11/5/2010	To be assigned to a	Pending	Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	
			separate entity		Michael T. Mayberry	R		
			owned 50%/50% b y		Eric Christopher Burt	R		
			MTM & RMF-		Grady Barfoot	R		
29/378,513	Foregrip for a Firearm	11/5/2010	-	Pending	Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	AFG II
					Michael T. Mayberry	R		
					Travis Darran Haley	R		
					Eric Christopher Burt	R		
					Brian Abbott	R		
					Mike Morgan	R		
29/379,439	Hand Guard for a	11/19/2010	-	Pending	Richard Fitzpatrick	R	Magpul	MOE
	Firearm				Michael T. Mayberry	R		Handguard II
					Eric Christopher Burt	R		
29/383,003	Butt Pad for Firearm with Accessory Rail	1/11/2011	-	Pending	Eric Christopher Burt	R	Magpul	SA 80
29/387,264	Executive Case for a	3/10/2011	-	Pending	Michael T. Mayberry	R	Magpul	iPhone case

Serial #	Title	Filing Date	Pub #/Notes	Status	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Products
	Smart Phone				Eric Christopher Burt	R		(Executive)
29/391,505	Follower for an Ammunition Magazine	5/10/2011		Pending	Brian L. Nakayama Eric C. Burt	R R	Magpul	PRI 6.8 Follower
29/398,471	Light Mount for a Firearm	08/01/2011		Pending	Michael T. Mayberry Richard Fitzpatrick Grady Barfoot Sean William Flickinger Brian Nakayama	P P P P	Magpul	
61/364,742	Integrated Sling Loop and Recoil Lug	7/15/2010	-	Expired	Eric C. Burt	R	Magpul	ACR (Recoil lug/sling loop)
61/361,000	Linkage for Rimmed Ammunition and De- linking System for the Same	7/2/2010	-	Expired	Brian Abbott	N		Concept for .22 linkage
61/023,541	Rail Cover Panel for a Firearm	01/25/2008		Expired	Richard Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Eric Christopher Burt Mike J. Baranello	Y Y Y	Magpul	
61/141,583	Adjustable and Suppressible Gas Operating System for an Automatic Firearm	12/30/2008		Expired	Michael T. Mayberry Brian Nakayama Mike Morgan Eric Nakayama	Y Y Y Y	Magpul	
61/296,434	Self-Engaging Non- Reciprocating Charging Handle	1/19/2010		Expired	Richard Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Eric C. Burt Brian L. Nakayama	N N N		
61/286,365	Forward Mounted Gun Sight with Illumination Apparatus	12/14/2009		Expired	Travis D. Haley Michael T. Mayberry Eric C. Burt Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N N N		
61/165,656	Battery Assist Device	04/01/2009		Expired	Eric C. Burt Travis D. Haley	N N		
61/147,425	Gas System for an Automatic Firearm	01/26/2009		Expired	Justin Juarez	N		
61/145,106	Sling Fittings and Sling	01/15/2009		Expired	Travis D. Haley	N		

Serial #	Title	Filing Date	Pub #/Notes	Status	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Products
	System for a Firearm				Matthew Curry	N		
					Andrew Kent	N		
					Michael T. Mayberry	N		
					Michael D. Morgan	N		
61/082,819	Ammunition Magazine	07/22/2008		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		
	with Four Ammunition Stacks				Michael T. Mayberry	N		
61/043,114	Foldable Firearm	04/07/2008		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		
					Michael T. Mayberry	N		
					Eric C. Burt	N		
61/025,726	Stock Mounted Load	02/01/2008		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		
. ,	Bearing Assembly			'	Michael T. Mayberry	N		
	,				Eric C. Burt	N		
60/941,646	Ammunition Magazine	06/01/2007		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		
. ,				'	Michael T. Mayberry	N		
60/889,244	Telescoping Gun Stock	02/09/2007		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		
, ,		, ,		'	Michael T. Mayberry	N		
					Brian L. Nakayama	N		
					Eric S. Nakayama	N		
60/889,239	Compact Gun Stock	02/09/2007		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		
	·				Michael T. Mayberry	N		
					Brian L. Nakayama	N		
60/884,617	Gunstocks and	01/11/2007		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		
	Adapters Therefore				Michael T. Mayberry	N		
60/884,615	Firearm	01/11/2007		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		
					Michael T. Mayberry	N		
					Brian L. Nakayama	N		
					Eric S. Nakayama	N		
60/766,770	Stock Mounted Load	02/09/2006		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		
	Bearing Assembly				Michael T. Mayberry	N		
					Brian L. Nakayama	N		
					Eric S. Nakayama	N		
60/596,271	Charging Handle for	09/12/2005		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		

Serial #	Title	Filing Date	Pub #/Notes	Status	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Products
	Automatic Rife				Brian L. Nakayama	N		
					Eric S. Nakayama	N		
60/595,779	Self-leveling follower	08/04/2005		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		
	for ammunition magazine				Michael T. Mayberry	N		
60/594,624	Modular Handgrip	04/25/2005		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		
					Michael T. Mayberry	N		
60/521,057	THREADING DEVICE FOR A MESH STYLE EQUIPMENT VEST	02/12/2004		Expired	Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N		

## MAGPUL Patent Disclosure

# Issued – Foreign

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Notes	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Prod. Claimed
CA 2490536	Buffer Tube for	11/17/2009	Annual	Richard Fitzpatrick	γ	Fitzpatrick	UBR/M93
	Modular Gunstock		maint. fee	Stephen Hines	N	Hines	
RCD	Casing for an	07/13/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N/A	Magpul	EMAG 30 (Dual-
001153357-	Ammunition			Michael T. Mayberry			Window)
0001	Magazine			Nick Booras			Community
				Drake Clark			Design
RCD	Casing for an	07/13/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N/A	Magpul	PMAG 20LR
001153365-	Ammunition			Michael T. Mayberry			Community
0001	Magazine			Drake Clark			Design
				Nick Booras			
				Brian L. Nakayama			
RCD	Casing for an	07/13/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N/A	Magpul	PMAG-M 30
001153373-	Ammunition			Michael T. Mayberry			Community
0001	Magazine			Nick Booras			Design
				Drake Clark			
				Brian L. Nakayama			
RCD	Casing for an	07/13/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N/A	Magpul	EMAG 30 (Single
001153381-	Ammunition			Michael T. Mayberry			Window)
0001	Magazine			Drake Clark			Community
				Nick Booras			Design
RCD	Medium Capacity	7/19/2010		Michael T. Mayberry	N/A	Magpul	PMAG 20G
001733213-	Firearm Magazine			Eric Christopher Burt			
0001/-0002				Richard Fitzpatrick			
RCD	Casing for an	11/12/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick	N/A	Magpul	EMAG 30
001178446-	Ammunition			Michael T. Mayberry			(Windowless)
0001	Magazine			Nick Booras			Community
				Brian L. Nakayama			Design
				Eric S. Nakayama			
				Justin Juarez			

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Notes	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Prod. Claimed
RCD 001236574- 0001	Casing for an Ammunition Magazine	09/22/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Nick Booras Drake Clark Brian L. Nakayama	N/A	Magpul	PMAG 30 (Dual Window) Community Design
RCD 001795675- 0001	Butt Pad for a Rifle	12/20/2010	Pending	Eric Christopher Burt	N/A	Magpul	SA 80
RCD 001858036- 0001	An External Case for a Mobile Telephone	05/02/2011	Pending	Michael T. Mayberry Eric Christopher Burt	N/A	Magpul	IPhone case (Executive)
NOR 082045	Casing for an Ammunition Magazine	07/13/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Nick Booras Drake Clark Brian L. Nakayama	N/A	Magpul	EMAG (Single Window) Norway
NOR 082007	Casing for an Ammunition Magazine	07/13/2009		Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Nick Booras Drake Clark Brian L. Nakayama	N/A	Magpul	EMAG 30 (Windowless) Norway
NOR 082830	Magasin for skytevåpen	10/6/2010		Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Nick Booras Drake Clark Brian L. Nakayama		Magpul	EMAG 30 - Dual Window

# Magpul Patent Disclosure

# ${\it Applications-Foreign}$

Serial #	Title	Filing Date	Pub #/Notes	Status	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Products
PCT/US10/5 2233	Ergonomic Firearm Fore Grip	10/12/2010	WO2011056361	Published	Richard Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Travis Darran Haley Eric Christopher Burt Brian Abbott Mike Morgan	N/A	Magpul	AFG
EP 9252070.9	Ammunition Magazine	8/26/2009	EP 2208957 A2	Published	Richard M. Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Brian L. Nakayama Eric C. Burt	N/A	Magpul	PMAG-M European Utility
EU 001855800	Butt Pad for Firearm with Accessory Rail	04/27/2011	NOTE: THIS APPLICATION	Pending	Richard Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry	N/A	Magpul	SA 80
	Foregrip for a Firearm		CLAIMS PRIORITY FROM 2 CASES AND WAS FILED AS ONE MULTIPLE DESIGN APPLICATION IN EUROPE		Travis Darran Haley Eric Christopher Burt Brian Abbott Mike Morgan		Magpul	AFG II
AU 337295	An External Case for a Mobile Telephone	04/27/2011		Issued	Michael T. Mayberry Eric Christopher Burt	N/A	Magpul	iPhone case (Executive)
CA 140261	Executive Case for a Smart Phone	04/20/2011		Pending	Michael T. Mayberry Eric Christopher Burt	N/A	Magpul	iPhone case (Executive)
HK 1100706.1	Executive Case for a Smart Phone	04/26/2011		Pending	Michael T. Mayberry Eric Christopher Burt	N/A	Magpul	iPhone case (Executive)
JP 2011- 010274	Case for a Cellular Phone	05/09/2011		Pending	Michael T. Mayberry Eric Christopher Burt	N/A	Magpul	iPhone case (Executive)
IN 236782	Executive Case for a Smart Phone	05/18/2011		Pending	Michael T. Mayberry Eric Christopher Burt	N/A	Magpul	iPhone case (Executive)
IN 236783	Executive Case for a Smart Phone	05/18/2011		Pending	Michael T. Mayberry Eric Christopher Burt	N/A	Magpul	iPhone case (Executive)

Serial #	Title	Filing Date	Pub #/Notes	Status	Inventors	Asn	Record Owner	Products
CN 2011301291 37.4	Case for a Smart Phone	05/20/2011		Pending	Michael T. Mayberry Eric Christopher Burt	N/A	Magpul	iPhone case (Executive)
EU 001858036- 0001	Executive Case for a Smart Phone	05/02/2011		Pending	Michael T. Mayberry Eric Christopher Burt	N/A	Magpul	iPhone case (Executive)
PCT/US00/1 0228	Magazine Grip	04/14/2000	WO 2000/63632	Abandoned	Richard Mark Fitzpatrick	Υ	Magpul	Magpul
PCT/US03/0 20442	Buffer Tube for Modular Gunstock	06/23/2003	WO 2004/001320	Abandoned	Richard Fitzpatrick Stephen Hines	N/A	Magpul	M93
PCT/US03/1 9952	Stock Module for a Modular Stock System	06/25/2003	WO2004/001322	Abandoned	Richard Fitzpatrick	N/A	Magpul	M93
PCT/US2008 /050938	Firearm	01/11/2008	WO 2008/140833	Abandoned	Richard Fitzpatrick Michael T. Mayberry Brian Nakayama Eric Christopher Burt	N/A	Magpul	ACR

**RECORDED: 09/16/2011**